NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALARY INCREASE FOR DICKENS COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS

Pursuant to section 152.013 Local Government Code, notice is hereby given of salaries, expenses, and/or allowances of elected officials that are proposed to be

increased for fiscal year 2017-2018.

A public hearing will be held on August 21, 2017 at 8:30 a.m. in the Multi-Purpose Room of the Dickens County Annex.

The purpose of this hearing is to

receive public comment on the proposed budget for fiscal year 2017-2018. The proposed salaries will be considered on August 21,2017 at 9:00 a.m. at a

Regular Meeting of the Commissioner's Court. Commissioners Court agendas are posted to the County website at www.co.dickens.tx.us immediately after being
posted at the Courthouse. You can also access minutes, budgets, and all notices that are required to be published are also posted to the website.

ELECTED OFFICIALS
COUNTY JUDGE
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK
COUNTY TREASURER
COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLL.
COUNTY SHERIFF
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#1
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#2
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#3
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#4

$36,050
$33,990
$33,990
$33,990
$36,050
$33,990
$24,865.00
$24,865.00
$24,865.00
$24,865.00

wr nunn

CURRENT SALARY PROPOSED SALARY

$37,853
$35,690
$35,690
$35,690
$37,853
$35,690
26,108.00
26,108.00
26,108.00
26,108.00

PROPOSED
SALARY
INCREASE
$1,803
$1,700
$1,700
$1,700
$1,803
$1,700
$1,243.00
$1,243.00
$1,243.00
$1,243.00

CURRENT
TRAVEL
$2,700
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,700
$2,700
$2,700
$2,700

AMOUNT
OF

PROPOSED TRAVEL

TRAVEL
$2,700

$2,700
$2,700
$2,700
$2,700

INCREASE
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



