

NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALARY INCREASE FOR DICKENS COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS

Pursuant to section 152.013 Local Government Code, notice is hereby given of salaries, expenses, and/or allowances of elected officials that are proposed to be increased for fiscal year 2017-2018.

A public hearing will be held on August 21, 2017 at 8:30 a.m. in the Multi-Purpose Room of the Dickens County Annex. The purpose of this hearing is to receive public comment on the proposed budget for fiscal year 2017-2018. The proposed salaries will be considered on August 21, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. at a Regular Meeting of the Commissioner's Court. Commissioners Court agendas are posted to the County website at www.co.dickens.tx.us immediately after being posted at the Courthouse. You can also access minutes, budgets, and all notices that are required to be published are also posted to the website.

ELECTED OFFICIALS	CURRENT SALARY	PROPOSED SALARY	INCREASE	PROPOSED			AMOUNT OF TRAVEL INCREASE
				SALARY	CURRENT	PROPOSED	
				TRAVEL	TRAVEL	INCREASE	
COUNTY JUDGE	\$36,050	\$37,853	\$1,803	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$0.00	
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK	\$33,990	\$35,690	\$1,700	\$0.00			
COUNTY TREASURER	\$33,990	\$35,690	\$1,700	\$0.00			
COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLL.	\$33,990	\$35,690	\$1,700	\$0.00			
COUNTY SHERIFF	\$36,050	\$37,853	\$1,803	\$0.00			
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE	\$33,990	\$35,690	\$1,700	\$0.00			
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#1	\$24,865.00	\$26,108.00	\$1,243.00	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$0.00	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#2	\$24,865.00	\$26,108.00	\$1,243.00	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$0.00	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#3	\$24,865.00	\$26,108.00	\$1,243.00	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$0.00	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER PCT.#4	\$24,865.00	\$26,108.00	\$1,243.00	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$0.00	